
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

to,
4£
4^
OV

SAUL, Samuel Jutsum .

FERGUSON, Egerton
Allen

Mo ATE S,- William

FORDHAM, Etty (other-,
wise Ettie) '

WALLER, Hardy William

DAVEY, Ethel Louisa

CAMPS, Leonard George

O'BRIEN, Francis Henry

PARTRIDGE, Alice Maud

ALLEN, Lily Eugenie

SUTCLIFFE, Fanny

WILLIAMS, Sarah Thorne

PORTEUS, Edith Mary

STEVENS, s Charles George

ARRPWSMITH, Richard
Stames

151, Park Road, Sittmgbourne, Kent, Retired Insur-
ance Agent 22nd March, 1948

162, Eccles Old Road, Salford 6, General Medical
Practitioner 4th January, 1948

5, Ramsey Road, Whittlesey, Cambridgeshire, Re-
tired Bricklayer 6th January, 1948

5, Dutton House, Gravel Lane, Middlesex Street,
London, Widow loth November, 1947

g8A, Broad water Road, Worthing, Retired Company
Director 28th March, 1948 ' •

2, Dawes Close, Ectst Worthing, Wife of Robert
Hermon Davey 5th February, 1948

Abbey Farm, Audley End, Saffron Walden, Essex,
Farmer iath March, 1948.

Valenciennes Farm, Burwash,
22nd October, 1947

Sussex, Traveller

" Sundown," Ditchlmg, near Hassocks, Sussex,
Spinster 3rd March, 1948

The County Mental Hospital, Wotton Vill,
Gloucestershire, Spinster 2ist February, 1947

Green Lawn, Bay View Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbigh-
shire, Spinster. J5th February, 1947

Caldene Nursing Home, Pwllycrochan Avenue,
Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, Widow 24th
February, 1947

The Vicarage, Ridgeway, Sheffield, Widow 4th
November, 1947

" Budleigh," Lynwood Road, Epsom, Surrey, Wine
Merchant ist December, 1947

The Birches, Scale, Farnham, Surrey, Clerk in
Holy Orders 3rd March, 1948

Harris & Harris, Sittingbourne, Solicitors (Midland Bank (Limited) .-.

Shasha & 'Hamwee, 4, York Street, Manchester, S9hcitors (Hannah Grange
Ferguson )

H B Hartley & Co , Whittlesey, near Peterborough, Solicitors. (The Public
Trustee )

B A Perkoff & Co , Bank Chambers, i, Commercial Street, E i, Solicitors (Michael
Lever and Samuel Silver )'

Naunton & Co , i, Shelley Road, Worthing, Solicitors (Beatrice Waller and
Wmgfield George Standidge Naunton )

Naunton & Co , i, Shelley Road, Worthing, Solicitors (Robert Hermon Davey) .

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge

A E Samuels & Co , 185-8, (High Hol'born, London, W C i, Solicitors. (Francis
Stanley O'Brien.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 138, Queen's Road, Brighton, or
G S Godfree & Co., 29, Old Steme, Brighton, Solicitors

Mullings Ellett & Co , 1.2, Park Street, Cirencester, Glos, Solicitors (Edward Charles
Smith and William Jesse Allen )

Amphlett & Co , Colwyn Bay, Solicitors (William Sutchffe) ...

Amphlett & Co , Colwyn Bay, Solicitors (Blanch0 Powell Passmore)

Barclays Bank Ltd , Trustee Department, 17, York Street, Manchester

Scott <% Hellyar, 35, New Broad Street, London, E C 2, Solicitors (William Frank
Hellyar and Ernest Arthur Clarke")

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30, High Street, Guildford,
or Stevens and Bolton, 6, High Street, Alton, Hants, Solicitors (Lloyds Bank
Limited and Henrietta lone Violet Arrowsmith )

2(«th June, 1948

22nd June, 1948

23rd June, 1948

ist July, 1948

i6th June, 1948

i6th June, 1948

3Oth June, 19^8

28th June, 1948

3oth June, 1948

i7th June, 1948

3Oth June, 1948

3Oth June, 1948

3oth June, 1948

3Oth June, 1948

25tn June, 1948

(045).

(046)

(047)

(048)

(049)

(050)

(051)

(052)

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(060)

(073)

©r

*
O

M
OV

C©


