Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given	
SAUL, Samuel Jutsum .	151, Park Road, Sittingbourne, Kent, Retired Insurance Agent 22nd March, 1948	Harris & Harris, Sittingbourne, Solicitors (Midland Bank Limited)	26th June, 1948	(045).
FERGUSON, Egerton Allen	162, Eccles Old Road, Salford 6, General Medical Practitioner 4th January, 1948	Shasha & Hamwee, 4, York Street, Manchester, Solicitors (Hannah Grange Ferguson)	22nd June, 1948	(046)
Moates, William	5, Ramsey Road, Whittlesey, Cambridgeshire, Retired Bricklayer 6th January, 1948	H B Hartley & Co, Whittlesey, near Peterborough, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)	23rd June, 1948	(047)
FORDHAM, Etty (other-, wise Ettie)	5. Dutton House, Gravel Lane, Middlesex Street, London, Widow 10th November, 1947	B A Perkoff & Co, Bank Chambers, 1, Commercial Street, E1, Solicitors (Michael Lever and Samuel Silver)	1st July, 1948	(048)
Waller, Hardy William	98A, Broadwater Road, Worthing, Retired Company Director 28th March, 1948	Naunton & Co, I, Shelley Road, Worthing, Solicitors (Beatrice Waller and Wingfield George Standidge Naunton)	16th June, 1948	(049)
DAVEY, Ethel Louisa	2, Dawes Close, East Worthing, Wife of Robert Hermon Davey 5th February, 1948	Naunton & Co, 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Solicitors (Robert Hermon Davey).	16th June, 1948	(050)
CAMPS, Leonard George	Abbey Farm, Audley End, Saffron Walden, Essex, Farmer 12th March, 1948.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge	30th June, 1948	(051)
O'BRIEN, Francis Henry	Valenciennes Farm, Burwash, Sussex, Traveller 22nd October, 1947	A E Samuels & Co, 185-8, High Holborn, London, WC1, Solicitors. (Francis Stanley O'Brien.)	28th June, 1948	(052)
Partridge, Alice Maud	"Sundown," Ditchling, near Hassocks, Sussex, Spinster 3rd March, 1948	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 138, Queen's Road, Brighton, or G S Godfree & Co., 29, Old Steine, Brighton, Solicitors	30th June, 1948	(053)
Allèn, Lily Eugenie	The County Mental Hospital, Wotton Vill, Gloucestershire, Spinster 21st February, 1947	Mullings Ellett & Co, 12, Park Street, Circnester, Glos, Solicitors (Edward Charles Smith and William Jesse Allen)	17th June, 1948	(054)
Sutcliffe, Fanny	Green Lawn, Bay View Road, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, Spinster. 15th February, 1947	Amphlett & Co , Colwyn Bay, Solicitors (William Sutcliffe)	30th June, 1948	(055)
WILLIAMS, Sarah Thorne	Caldene Nursing Home, Pwllycrochan Avenue, Colwyn Bay, Denbighshire, Widow 24th February, 1947	Amphlett & Co, Colwyn Bay, Solicitors (Blanch Powell Passmore)	30th June, 1948	(056)
PORTEUS, Edith Mary	The Vicarage, Ridgeway, Sheffield, Widow 4th November, 1947	Barclays Bank Ltd , Trustee Department, 17, York Street, Manchester	30th June, 1948	(057)*
STEVENS, Charles George	"Budleigh," Lynwood Road, Epsom, Surrey, Wine Merchant ist December, 1947	Scott & Hellyar, 35, New Broad Street, London, E C 2, Solicitors (William Frank Hellyar and Ernest Arthur Clarke)	30th June, 1948	(060)
Arrowsmith, Richard Staines	The Birches, Seale, Farnham, Surrey, Clerk in Holy Orders 3rd March, 1948	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 30, High Street, Guildford, or Stevens and Bolton, 6, High Street, Alton, Hants, Solicitors (Lloyds Bank Limited and Henrietta Ione Violet Arrowsmith)	25tn June, 1948	(073)

THE LONDON GAZETTE; i6 APRIL, 1948